CACE13021472 - Motion For Entry

http://www.clerk-17th-flcourts.org/Web2/WebForms/Document.aspx?Ca...

5 View All Pages | [ First

@ Previous Next

Last ‘ - 2 Request Information Removal ‘ 6 Close

£,

CASE #
13-008886

13-010492
13-010655
13-010655
13-011307
13-012455
13-021472
13-022680
13-025069
13-025261
( 13-026355
14-000437
14-000658

1of1l

| STATE OF FLORIDA

'COUNTY OF BROWARD

DATE
4/2013
5/30/2013
5/30/2013
5/31/2013
6/28/2013
6/25/2013
10/17/2013
10/30/2013
12/5/2013
12/5/2013
12/2013
2/25/2014
1/30/2014

AFFIDAVIT

ORDER
Agreed Final Order
Final Order
Agreed Final Order
Agreed Final Order
Agreed Final Order
Final Order
Agreed Final Order
Final Order
Final Order
Final Order
Final Order
Agreed Final Order
Final Order

I, Erleen O’Connor, Senior Judge of the Circurt Court in and for Broward County, Florida, after
being duly sworn, do hereby declare that I reviewed the signatures listed on Orders n cases filed 1n my
Division, from February 2013 thru February 2014, by Attorney Jose Manuel Camacho, Jr of the Camacho
Law Group, P A 1000 Brickell Avenue, # 920, Miam FL 33131 During the course of my review I located
thirteen Orders, filed with the Broward Clerk, bearing my purported signature that [ did not sign, as follows

Attached hereto and made a part hereof by incorporation are copies of the above lhisted Final Orders
Before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared Eileen O’Connor, to me well known or

1/17/2016 12:16 PM



