STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

AFFIDAVIT

I, Eileen O'Connor, Senior Judge of the Circuit Court in and for Broward County, Florida, after being duly sworn, do hereby declare that I reviewed the signatures listed on Orders in cases filed in my Division, from February 2013 thru February 2014, by Attorney Jose Manuel Camacho, Jr of the Camacho Law Group, P A 1000 Brickell Avenue, # 920, Miami FL 33131 During the course of my review I located thirteen Orders, filed with the Broward Clerk, bearing my purported signature that I did not sign, as follows

CASE #	DATE	ORDER
13-008886	4/2013	Agreed Final Order
13-010492	5/30/2013	Final Order
13-010655	5/30/2013	Agreed Final Order
13-010655	5/31/2013	Agreed Final Order
13-011307	6/28/2013	Agreed Final Order
13-012455	6/25/2013	Final Order
13-021472	10/17/2013	Agreed Final Order
13-022680	10/30/2013	Final Order
13-025069	12/5/2013	Final Order
13-025261	12/5/2013	Final Order
13-026355	12/2013	Final Order
14-000437	2/25/2014	Agreed Final Order
14-000658	1/30/2014	Final Order

Attached hereto and made a part hereof by incorporation are copies of the above listed Final Orders

Before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared Eileen O'Connor, to me well known or

1 of 1